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Record lows in CT, NH, RI and VT





Pasture Condition 
Percent Good to Excellent 

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

5/1/2016 6/1/2016 7/1/2016 8/1/2016 9/1/2016 10/1/2016 11/1/2016

Pe
rc

en
t G

oo
d 

To
 E

xc
el

le
nt

 

2015 2016 5 Yr Avg





USDA-NASS 
11-9-16 

Presenter
Presentation Notes
Record U.S. yield forecasted Record yields forecasted in 9 States (ID, IL, IA, MN, NC, ND, SC, WA, and WI)Increase of 17 bu/ac from October in ND



USDA-NASS 
11-9-16 

Presenter
Presentation Notes
Record High US YieldRecord High Yield in 13 States (IL, IN, IA, KS, KY, MI, MN, MO, NE, ND, OH, SD, WI)IL 6 bu/ac over record yield, ND and WI 4.5 bu/ac over record yield



Wheat Condition  
Percent Good to Excellent 
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Nebraska Crop Progress 
Soil Moisture 

Topsoil Nov 20, 2016 Last Year 

Percent 

  Very Short 14 5 

  Short 36 21 

  Adequate 49 71 

  Surplus 1 3 

Subsoil 

  Very Short 12 5 

  Short 32 25 

  Adequate 55 69 

  Surplus 1 1 



Nebraska County Estimates 

Release Schedule for Preliminary 2016 and Revised 2015 Crop County Estimates 

Winter Wheat Thursday, December 15 

Oats Thursday, December 15 

Corn for Grain Thursday, February 23 

Soybeans Thursday, February 23 

Sorghum Thursday, February 23 

Sunflower, Non-Oil & Oil Thursday, February 23 

Hay, Alfalfa & Other Thursday, April 13 

Dry Edible Beans Thursday, April 27 

Sugarbeets Thursday, June 1 



  

    

 
Upcoming Surveys & Reports                     
 
Quarterly Agricultural Survey   Nov 30 – Dec 16 
 
Annual Crop Production    January 12 
Grain Stocks       January 12 
 
Cattle Survey       Dec 29 – Jan 15 
Cattle Report       January 31 
 

United States Department of Agriculture 
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All Reports Available At 
www.nass.usda.gov 

For Questions 
800-582-6443 

nassrfonpr@nass.usda.gov 



USDA-NASS 
9-30-16 

Presenter
Presentation Notes
Record highsColorado @ 48 bu/ac (over 1999 & 2010 @ 43 bu/ac)Idaho @ 94 bu/ac (over 2005 @ 91 bu/ac)Illinois @ 74 bu/ac (over 2014, 2013, & 2006 @ 67 bu/ac)Indiana @ 81 bu/ac (over 2014 @ 76 bu/ac)Kansas @ 57 bu/ac (over 1998 @ 49 bu/ac)Kentucky @ 80 bu/ac (over 2013 @ 75 bu/ac)Michigan @ 89 bu/ac. (over 2015 @ 81 bu/ac)Missouri @ 70 bu/ac (over 2003 @ 61 bu/ac)Montana @ 49 bu/ac (tie 2010)Nebraska @ 54 bu/ac. (over 2014 @ 49 bu/ac)New Jersey @ 64 bu/ac (over 2008 @ 61 bu/ac)New York @ 74 bu/ac (over 2013 @ 68 bu/ac)Ohio @ 80 bu/ac. (over 2014 @ 74 bu/ac)Oklahoma @ 39 bu/ac (tie 1998 & 2003 @ 39 bu/ac)Pennsylvania @ 68 bu/ac (tie 2013 @ 68 bu/ac)South Dakota @ 58 bu/ac (over 2014 & 2008 @ 55 bu/ac)Tennessee @ 73 bu/ac. (over 2013 @ 71 bu/ac)Utah @ 62 bu/ac. (over 1999 @ 52 bu/ac)Washington @ 78 bu/ac (over 2011 @74 bu/ac)Wisconsin @ 79 bu/ac (over 2006 @ 78 bu/ac)
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